TOWN OF LIVONIA LEGAL NOTICE NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to the provisions of the Code of the Town of Livonia, and pursuant to New York State Town Law that a public hearing shall be held by the Town Board of the Town of Livonia, at the Town Hall, located at 35 Commercial Street, Livonia, New York at 7:00 P.M. on Thursday, November 16, 2023 for the purpose of considering public opinion and comment about or concerning the following:

A Local Law to override the limit on the amount of real property taxes that may be levied by the Town of Livonia pursuant to General Municipal Law §3-c 5, and to allow the Town of Livonia to adopt a budget for the fiscal year 2023 that requires a real property tax levy in excess of the "tax levy limit" as defined by General Municipal Law §3-c 2 (g).

A copy of the proposed local law is available for review by the public at the office of the Town Clerk during regular Town Clerk hours, or by visiting the Town web site at https://livoniany.org

All interested persons are invited to appear and be heard at the aforesaid time and place.	
Dated:Published:	
	By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Livonia
	Hayley Anderson - Town Clerk